WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to appoint DOAH as the Special Master 

for the City of Deltona pursuant to Section 2-53 of the Code of Ordinances; and 

WHEREAS, DOAH will provide Administrative Law Judge Services, including 

serving as the City’s Special Master, at the rate of two hundred and nineteen dollars per 
hour ($219.00/hour) subject to annual escalation, with actual travel expenses of the 
assigned Administrative Law Judge to be reimbursed pursuant to Chapter 112, Florida 
Statutes; and 

WHEREAS, the City Commission desires to authorize the City Manager or 

designee to execute the Administrative Law Judge Services Contract, in substantially the